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8.45-9.45

10.00-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-14.00

14.00-14.10

14.10-15.20

15.20-17.00

17.00-19.00

19.00-21.00

21.00

Programme

Departure with bus *

Bus commuting to Herrankukkaro

Warm-up flash presentation of all attendees (ca. 3min/person)
Lunch

Guest lecture - Prof. Tomas Morosinotto, Padova University, Italy
Lessons from evolution to improve photosynthetic activity

Stretch break

Four selected scientific presentations (ca. 12 min + 3min Q&A, to be announced later)
Coffee; Round-table discussion and networking

Maasavusauna and networking

Dinner and socializing

Bus commuting back to Turku **

*Bus services will be available leaving at 08:45 from Cathedral (Tuomiokirkko)

**Return bus will be leaving at 21:00 from Herrankukkaro towards the Cathedral (Tuomiokirkko)
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