

SmartBIO Young Researcher Symposium 2021

Programme

8.35	Departure with bus *
8.45-9.45	Bus commuting to Herrankukkaro
10.00-12.00	Warm-up flash presentation of all attendees (ca. 3min/person)
12.00-13.00	Lunch
13.00-14.00	Guest lecture - Prof. Tomas Morosinotto, Padova University, Italy Lessons from evolution to improve photosynthetic activity
14.00-14.10	Stretch break
14.10-15.20	Four selected scientific presentations (ca. 12 min + 3min Q&A, to be announced later)
15.20-17.00	Coffee; Round-table discussion and networking
17.00-19.00	Maasavusauna and networking
19.00-21.00	Dinner and socializing
21.00	Bus commuting back to Turku **

*Bus services will be available leaving at 08:45 from Cathedral (Tuomiokirkko) **Return bus will be leaving at 21:00 from Herrankukkaro towards the Cathedral (Tuomiokirkko)